
Lots 501 - 510 

Lot #501: JOSEPH H. BOSTON (1860-1954), PORTRAIT OF A 
GENTLEMAN
Oil on canvas, 30 x 25 in., signed lower left, "Joseph H. Boston."
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00 

Lot #502: W. QUIMBY, PORTRAIT OF CORNELIUS H. TIEBOUT 
Oil on canvas, 30 x 25 in., signed lower left, "W. Quimby."
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #503: C.J. FOX (LEO FOX, IRVING RESNIKOFF), PORTRAIT OF A 
GENTLEMAN
Oil on canvas, 40 x 30 in., signed lower right, "CJ Fox."
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #504: AMERICAN SCHOOL, RIVER PANORAMA 
Charcoal with white highlights on paper; 8 7/8 x 11 1/4 in. (sight, sheet).
Estimate: $ 275.00 - $ 375.00

 

Lot #505: AMERICAN SCHOOL, PARTY IN THE MOUNTAINS 
Charcoal with white highlights; 12 1/2 x 16 1/8 in. (sight, image).
Estimate: $ 275.00 - $ 375.00
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Lot #506: AMERICAN SCHOOL, WOMAN STANDING BY THE RIVER 
Charcoal with white highlights on paper, 14 1/8 x 15 1/2 in. (oval image, 
sight).
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #507: AMERICAN SCHOOL, TWO COWS CROSSING THE RIVER 
Pastel on paper, 13 3/8 x 21 1/4 in. (image, sight).
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #508: AMERICAN SCHOOL, COWS FORDING A STREAM
Charcoal with white highlights, 11 x 9 1/8 oval (image, sight).
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00 

 

Lot #509: AMERICAN SCHOOL, FORTRESS IN MOONLIGHT 
Charcoal on prepared surface; 19 3/4 x 29 1/2 in. (sight, image).
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #510: AMERICAN SCHOOL, DESERTED FORTRESS IN MOONLIGHT 
Charcoal with white highlights; 9 x 11 1/8 in. (sight, image).
Estimate: $ 275.00 - $ 375.00
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Lots 511 - 520 

Lot #511: AMERICAN SCHOOL, THREE MEN IN A SAILBOAT 
Charcoal with white highlights; 13 1/8 x 17 3/8 in. (sight, image).
Estimate: $ 275.00 - $ 375.00 

Lot #512: AMERICAN SCHOOL, WATERFALL 
Pastel on prepared surface; 21 1/2 x 13 in. (image, sight).
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #513: AMERICAN SCHOOL, FISHERMAN BY LAGOON 
Charcoal with white highlights on paper, 15 1/4 x 21 in. (image, sight).
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

 

Lot #514: AMERICAN SCHOOL, COASTAL SETTLEMENT
Charcoal on prepared surface; 19 5/8 x 24 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #515: AMERICAN SCHOOL, HOUSE BY THE WATER
Charcoal with white highlights on paper, laid down on paper; 5 3/8 x 7 in. 
(sight).
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #516: AMERICAN SCHOOL, PICNIC BY THE RUINS 
Charcoal with white highlights; 8 3/8 x 10 3/4 in. (sight, image).
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #517: AMERICAN SCHOOL, SAILING UP THE RIVER 
Charcoal on paper with white highlights; 3 3/4 x 5 3/8 in. (sight, image.)
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00 

 

Lot #518: AMERICAN SCHOOL, SAILBOATS ON THE RIVER
Charcoal on paper, with white highlights, 8 3/8 x 11 1/4 in. (sight).
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #519: AMERICAN SCHOOL, FARM CATS 
Charcoal with white highlights, 15 1/2 x 19 1/2 in. (sight, image), unsigned.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #520: K. DIECKMANN, CROUCHING CAT 
Charcoal on paper; 15 x 19 3/8 in. (image, sight).
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 521 - 530 

Lot #521: HOLLOW MOLDED COPPER COW-FORM WEATHER VANE 
Standing four-square on cross bar on cast iron directional pole; cow: 21 1/2 
x 8 in. x 32 in.
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00 

Lot #522: AMERICAN GLASS-MOUNTED GILT-BRONZE ASTRAL LAMP 
The fluted stem with star and florette cut prism drop rim, stepped base and 
cut shade; 29 in. tall.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #523: AMERICAN SCHOOL, CASTLE ON THE RIVER 
Charcoal with white highlights; 11 1/4 x 17 1/2 in. (sight, image).
Estimate: $ 275.00 - $ 375.00

 

Lot #524: AMERICAN SCHOOL, AFTERNOON BY A RIVER 
Pencil on paper, 9 3/8 x 12 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 275.00 - $ 375.00

Lot #525: AMERICAN SCHOOL, WINTER AT THE FARM 
Charcoal on paper, 13 1/8 x 19 in. (image, sight); unsigned.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #526: AMERICAN SCHOOL, CASTLES ON THE RIVER 
Charcoal on paper with white highlights, 13 3/4 x 20 3/8 in. (image, sight); 
signed and dated lower right, "Charles Carilet 1819(?)."
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lot #527: AMERICAN SCHOOL, CATHEDRAL BY THE RIVER
Charcoal with white highlights on paper; 17 1/4 x 22 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00 

 

Lot #528: AMERICAN SCHOOL, BUCOLIC SCENE 
Pastel on prepared surface; 21 1/2 x 21 1/2 in. (image, sight).
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #529: AMERICAN SCHOOL, DEAD TREE IN RIVER LANDSCAPE 
Charcoal on prepared surface; 8 3/4 x 11 in., signed and dated lower right, 
"Mary P. Budd 1864."
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #530: AMERICAN SCHOOL, ISLAND IN THE RIVER 
Charcoal on paper with white highlights; 11 x 8 1/4 in. (sight, image).
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00
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Lots 531 - 540 

Lot #531: AMERICAN PAINT DECORATED BOX
With boldly painted faux painted panels within green borders, with iron 
lockplate and the hinged top opening to reveal a plain interior.; 10 x 24 x 12 
3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00 

Lot #532: BLACK FEMALE DOLL 
With red check cotton dress and blue apron, stockings and kidskin slippers; 
18 1/2 in. tall.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #533: FEATHER PICTURE: BALD EAGLE AND STARS & STRIPES 
7 1/2 x 10 1/2 in. (sight.)
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #534: PAINTED WIG WAG 
26 x 6 1/2 in. Provenance: Sotheby's Sale 5075, Lot 115; ex. collection 
Barbara Johnson.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #535: AMERICAN METAL-MOUNTED PAINTED WOOD WHIRLIGIG 
4 ft. 7 in. x 12 1/2 in. x 15 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #536: BARBER'S POLE TRADE SIGN 
Raised on a rectangular painted base; 58 1/2 in. tall.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #537: ENGRAVED TUSK CRIBBAGE BOARD 
One side with dog sled, bears and female bathers, the other with battleship, 
animals, girl-in-the-moon and female at the helm. 22 in. long.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #538: JOHN ROGERS PAINTED PLASTER GROUP: "HA! I LIKE NOT 
THAT"
Modeled with Iago, Othello, Desdemona and Cassio flanking an urn; 21 1/2 
x 20 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #539: AMERICAN SCHOOL, PORTRAIT OF A CHILD 
Oil on canvas, (possibly relined), 30 x 25 in., signed and inscribed lower 
right, "DeYoungy/10Bwdy./N.Y.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #540: PIECED CUT-VELVET AND SILK QUILT 
Worked with 166 striped fan squares on black cut-velvet ground, diagonal 
plaid border; approx. 5 ft. 5 1/2 in. x 4 ft. 10 in.
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 175.00

To Top 

 
  

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-23-05/lots/501-600/537.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-23-05/lots/501-600/538.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-23-05/lots/501-600/539.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/04-23-05/lots/501-600/540.htm


Lots 541 - 550 

Lot #541: AMERICAN PIECED COTTON QUILT 
The ivory field worked with tan rectangles with rose saw tooth borders and 
1/4 sun ray corners; approx. 6 ft. 4 in. x 5 ft. 10 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00 

Lot #542: PIECED COTTON SIGNATURE QUILT 
The ivory field worked with rose stepped block medallions enclosing 
signatures; some embroidered, most in pen. Approx. 6 ft. 10 in. x 6 ft. 10 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #543: THREE AMERICAN WROUGHT IRON ARTICLES
Comprising a two-light adjustable tripod candelabra, a weighted two-light 
tray stand and a trivet with ring support cross arm and sliding sprial twist 
arm; largest 30 in. tall.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

 

Lot #544: JACQUARD LOOMED TWO-PIECE BLUE AND WHITE 
COVERLET 
The four corners inscribed Delhi 1850 beneath eagle; worked with tulip and 
foliate rondels, within paired birds and vine border; approx. 8 ft. x 6 ft 5 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #545: PIECED COTTON QUILT 
Worked in various patterned fabrics with four-point stars within octagons; 
approx. 5 ft. 8 in. x 5 ft. 6 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #546: AMERICAN BLUE WOOL EMBROIDERED BED COVER 
Dated 1852, worked with central bird rondel, the border with house, 
pineapples, and arbor, birds and leaf medallion, hearts and adages; approx. 
6 ft. 6 in. x 8 ft. 8 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #547: HOOKED GEOMETRIC RUG 
Worked with stepped and cruciform squares; 46 3/4 x 29 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 80.00 - $ 120.00 

 

Lot #548: HOOKED RUG 
The oval reserve worked with a cat and two playful kittens, red and green 
leaf spandrels, rounded corners, mounted on stretcher; 30 in. x 4 ft. 5 1/2 
in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #549: TWO HOOKED RUGS 
29 1/2 x 39 1/2 and 19 1/2 x 32 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #550: HOOKED RUG 
29 x 38 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 551 - 560 

Lot #551: THREE HOOKED NURSERY RUGS 
Variously worked with a grey cat and two doves on mustard lobed reserve 
and stripe ground, composite Mother Goose characters and seated cat 
surrounded by alphabet blocks; 34 1/2 x 24 1/2 in., 24 1/4 x 35 1/2 in., 
and 20 x 41 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00 

Lot #552: AMERICAN NEEDLEWORK PICTURE 
Inscribed "Hannah Holiday Work" with a squirrel and two cats flanking 
diminutive figures of Adam and Eve at the apple tree.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #553: AMERICAN HOOKED RUG 
The grey field with pin wheel center, within sky blue border; 5 ft. 11 in. x 31 
1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #554: PAIR OF HAND-PAINTED CANVAS WINDOW SHADES
Each with flower-filled stemmed urn on cream ground, within blue/grey 
border, metal-mounted wood rollers; approx. 5 ft. 4 in. x 35 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #555: THEOREM 
In colors, on velvet; 19 3/8 x 24 3/4 in. (sight).
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 5000.00

Lot #556: SOLDERED METAL FIGURE OF A HEN 
With pierced feather pattern, disc eyes, sawtooth tail feathers, and dome 
base; 15 1/2 x 18 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lot #557: PRIOR HAMBLIN SCHOOL, PORTRAIT OF A YOUNG MAN 
Oil on paper; 13 3/8 x 10 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00 

 

Lot #558: AMERICAN WHALEBONE SWIFT 
The central spindle with beehive finial and turned handle rising to open up 
frame work, with u-shape clamp, attached to pine stand; 22 1/2 in. tall.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #559: FOUR PORTRAITS ON PAPER 
Gouache and ink, 9 5/16 x 8 in., 4 7/8 x 3 7/16 in. (right) and 3 1/8 x 1 
15/16 (sight), comprising a picture of "Maria___Muller in/Ano 1848," 
silhouettes of Mr. & Mrs. Hannibal Hamlin signed and dated, "R.M 
Staigg/1844 and in Silhouette of "General Tom Thumb/Egyptian Hall, 1844" 
signed "S. Blye."
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #560: JONATHAN TRUMBALL DOCUMENT 
Dated October 15, 1807, appointing Beverly Monro to be Captain of the Fifth 
Company in the 27th Regiment of Militia in Connecticut; 7 5/8 x 12 5/8 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 561 - 570 

Lot #561: AMERICAN GILT-HOLLOW CAST-ZINC AND COPPER 
TROTTING HORSE WEATHER VANE
With black-painted eyes, cut sheet metal mane and reeded hollow tail; 
attached to black cross bar; 15 x 25 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00 

Lot #562: J.S. REYES NANTUCKET TALL BASKET & COVER
Inscribed on bottom; "Made in Nantucket Jose Formosa Reyes", centering a 
map of the isle; of cyclical form with wood base and bentwood handle, the 
rim with lock loops and rope-attached spindle, the cover with two loops; 14 
1/2 in. tall, 6 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #563: MOLDED COPPER TROTTING HORSE AND JOCKEY 
WEATHERVANE
In verdigris finish, wire halter and reins, lead-weighted head; 14 1/2 x 27 in.
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 4000.00

 

Lot #564: BLUE-STAINED PINE CANDLE BOX 
The sliding top with three finger grooves at one end; nailed case; 7 x 21 3/4 
x 6 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #565: AMERICAN PAINTED AND CAST IRON AND WOOD SLED
Painted with a Hudson River scene on seat; 33 x 12 1/2 x 7 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #566: PAINTED WOOD "GABRIEL" WEATHERVANE 
On metal stand; 12 x 47 in.
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #567: AMERICAN SCHOOL, "ST. JOSEPH'S BURGHARDVILLA, 
PALENVILLE, NY"
Oil on canvas, relined, 20 1/4 x 30 1/2 in., inscribed lower right, "St. 
Joseph's Burghardvilla, Palenville, NY." 20 1/4 x 30 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00 
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Lot #568: AMERICAN HOLLOW-CAST COPPER AND ZINC RUNNING 
HORSE WEATHERVANE
With hollow-cast mane and tail, joined to a cross bar; 15 1/2 x 25 1/2 x 1 
1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #569: PAINTED HOLLOW CAST TERRACOTTA FIGURE OF A 
SEATED CAT
14 3/4 x 8 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #570: PAPIER MACHE MILLINER'S FORM 
14 1/2 x 4 1/2 x 8 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 571 - 580 

Lot #571: E.N. PRATT CAST-IRON STOVE 
Marked E.N. Pratt, Albany; the upper part with two corinthian columns, 
above a pair of pierced rondel doors with pivoting flue plates, tray base on 
shaped legs; 46 x 24 x 17 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00 

Lot #572: WROUGHT-IRON FIGURE OF A COBRA 
Together with a wood snake; 20 1/2 and 24 3/4 in. long.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #573: AMERICAN CAST IRON TROTTING HORSE WALL MOUNT 
Half hollow cast; 12 X 28 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #574: CAST IRON MORTAR AND PESTLE SHOP SIGN 
Mortar 12 in. tall; pestle 22 in. long.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #575: NO. 3 SALT-GLAZED STONEWARE CROCK 
Impressed Art Stone Ware, Fort Edward, NY; the cylindrical bowl with 
underglaze blue leaf medallion, molded handles.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #576: AMERICAN ROSEWOOD-GRAINED PINE LETTER BOX 
The hinged top opening to unpainted interior, dovetailed case; 6 5/8 x 14 x 
8 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 175.00
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Lot #577: WEDGWOOD BLACK BASALTES BUST OF GEORGE 
WASHINGTON 
Impressed Wedgwood three times and "Made in England," 12 3/4 x 9 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00 

 

Lot #578: PAINTED WOOD "AXE" SIGN 
The s-form brown handle crossed by the flared black and grey blade, 
painted both sides; 11 x 37 x 1 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #579: "MARY'S DISH" 
American slip-glazed redware dish, 11 1/4 in. diam., with reeded rim 
enclosing the inscription.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #580: PAINTED HOLLOW-MOLDED COW-FORM WEATHERVANE 
Standing four square, together with its 9-in. directional and pole; cow: 21 in. 
x 33 in.
Estimate: $ 1400.00 - $ 1800.00
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Lots 581 - 590 

Lot #581: AMERICAN CAST IRON TWO-PART OX-DRAWN TIMBER CART 
4 3/4 x 15 1/2 x 15 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00 

Lot #582: FOUR ANIMAL-FORM MEAT CLEAVERS 
Together with brass and bone boot-form knife; each cleaver with either a 
brass, bone or wood handle.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #583: IVORY DOMINO SET 
Together with silver and ivory spoon and ivory nutmeg grinder.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #584: GOTHIC-STYLE CARVED OAK BEDSTEAD 
The headboard with three linen fold panels on segmented carved and block 
uprights; 47 1/4 x 45 1/2 x 80 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #585: M. EVERGOOD BLASKI, THE LAKE 
Oil on artist board, 10 x 12 in., signed lower left, "M. Evergood Blaski."
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #586: FRANCO-FLEMISH BAROQUE-STYLE OAK DRAW-LEAF LOW 
TABLE
The top with two pull-out leaves, scalloped frieze ringed ovoid legs and box 
stretchers; 24 1/2 x 34 3/4 x 26 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #587: TWO BRASS CARRIAGE CLOCKS 
Each with white dial, beveled glass panels and drop handle, the larger with 
bowed breakfront sides; 6 and 4 1/4 in. tall.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00 
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Lot #588: TWO FRENCH MANTEL CLOCKS 
16 x 10 3/4 x 5 in. and 8 1/2 x 6 1/2 x 3 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #589: MEXICAN SIDE CHAIR
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #590: GEORGE BURROUGHS TORREY (1863-1942), PORTRAIT OF 
A WOMAN
Oil on canvas, 24 x 19 in., signed dated and inscribed lower left, "Sketch/
Geo Burroughs Torrey 1925."
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 591 - 600 

Lot #591: CHINESE CARVED HARDWOOD STOOL WITH MARBLE PANEL 
With reeded edge, pierced and carved fruit clusters and angular legs; 20 1/2 
x 16 1/4 x 12 in.
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 175.00 

Lot #592: BOSA, "LANDSCAPE WITH FARM AND FIELDS" 
Acrylic on board, signed lower right; 7 1/4 x 12 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #593: VINTAGE LOUIS VUITTON SUITCASE 
6 3/4 x 27 3/4 x 18 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #594: GROUP OF TWELVE REPRODUCTION ICONS
Showing various saints and a virgin and child.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

END OF AUCTION  
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